## **HELP WANTED ADS**

THE CITY of Lyons is accepting applications for *Seasonal Part-time Lifeguards*.

**Qualifications:** must have Lifeguard Certification Training and have had a course in CPR and First Aid. Applications may be picked up at the Office of the City Clerk at City Hall, 217 East Avenue South. Applications accepted until the position is filled. This is a seasonal position. EOE

THE CITY of Lyons is accepting applications for *Seasonal Part-time Concession stand attendants.* 

**Qualifications**: Must be at least 18 years of age with experience in handling money. Inventory experience is helpful but not required. Applications may be picked up at the Office of the City Clerk at City Hall, 217 East Avenue South. Applications accepted until the position is filled. This is a seasonal position. EOE

THE CITY of Lyons is accepting applications for *Seasonal Part-time*Laborer 1 position in the Utility Department. (P/T position: 6 months from date of hire – not to exceed 1,000 hours)

**Qualifications**: Must have a valid Kansas driver's license, be able to lift up to 50 pounds or more, and be at least 18 years of age or older. High School graduate or have GED. Salary based upon experience. Applications may be picked up in the City Clerk's office located at City Hall, 217 East Ave. South Lyons or call 620-257-2320. EOE

THE CITY of Lyons is accepting applications for *Seasonal Part-time* for a **Laborer I position in the Street and Flood Control Department** (P/T position: 6 months from date of hire – not to exceed 1,000 hours) *Qualifications*: Employee must be able to operate a tractor, dump truck and other equipment for an extended period of time. Requires a valid Kansas driver's license. Applications may be picked up in the City Clerk's office located at City Hall, 217 East Ave. South Lyons or call 620-257-2320. EOE